Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0310 ID: ESR04012500000005850 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

Modified by batch , 04/01/2025

Header ⊕1

General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: SO Doc Code:

1607191 ARFQ Procurement Type: SO Dep

 Procurement Type:
 SO Dept:

 Agency Purchase Order
 0310

 Vendor ID:
 SO Doc ID:

 000000205173
 DNR2500000007

Legal Name: Published Date:

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3/21/25
Alias/DBA: Close Date:

4/1/25
Total Bid: Close Time:

\$300,000.00 13:30

Response Date: Status: Closed

Response Time: Solicitation Description:

10:07 Parks: Blennerhassett Mansion Paint

Repairs
Responded By User ID:

Begovich

Total of Header Attachments:

govicii

First Name: Total of All Attachments:

Last Name: Begovich

Email:

luke.begovich@danhillconstri

Phone:

Phone: 3049513096

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Blennerhassett Mansion Painting / Repair

#### EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page

Danhill Construction Company
P.O. Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085
(304) 632-1600
WV001196
examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and se to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in cribed in the Bidding Documents.  It of all the work described and specified in the Bidding Documents act Manual/Construction Specifications as Base Bid.
\$300,000.00
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zerio Cents

The Bidder understands that the successful Bidder will be determined based upon the lowest Base Bid.

Authorized Vendor Signature:

Robert D. Hill, President

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DNR25\*07

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adden	ıdu	m	Numbers Received:			
(Check	c th	e b	ox next to each addendur	n receive	d)	
	[X	]	Addendum No. 1	1	1	Addendum No. 6
	[)	(]	Addendum No. 2	1	]	Addendum No. 7
	[X	J	Addendum No. 3	1	1	Addendum No. 8
	1	]	Addendum No. 4	1	1	Addendum No. 9
	E	1	Addendum No. 5	]	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

	Company
Robert S	Authorized Signature
April 1, 2025	
	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

Agency Parks	ivision of Natural Resources and Recreation Section
REQ.P.O#_	The second secon

### BID BOND

of	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I Gauley Bridge		100/		F135 1	
of	Westfield Center ,		2 000000	_, as Principal, an	d Ohio Farm	ers Insurance Company
OH		e in the City of	Mostfield Com	ation organized and	d existing und	er the laws of the State of
of Wes	with its principal officest Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five B	Percent of A	iter, as Surety	y, are held an	d firmly bound unto the Sta
well ar	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena nd truly to be made, we jointly and	severally hind	ercent of Amou	nt Bid	(\$5%	) for the payment of which
	nd truly to be made, we jointly and	Severally billio	ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, e	executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is and				
Depart	The Condition of the above of ment of Administration a certain b	id as a such	n that whereas th	ne Principal has si	ubmitted to th	e Purchasing Section of th
Blenne						
Specif	erhassett Island Historic State fications	Faik Wansio	n Painting Proje	ct Parkersburg V	W - Accordi	ng to Plans and
	NOW THEREFORE,					
	(a) If said bid shall be reject					
444	(b) If said bid shall be		Principal stall			
attached	d hereto and shall furnish any oth	er bonds and in	surance required	by the bid or prope	t in accordan	ce with the bid or proposa
	and effect. It is expressly under	of said bid, the	n this obligation sl			
event, e	and effect. It is expressly unde xceed the penal amount of this ob-	ligation as here	in stated.	y of the Surety for	any and all c	laims hereunder shall, in no
way imp	The Surety, for the value receive saired or affected by any extension	d, hereby stipul	ates and agrees ti	hat the obligations	of said Sureh	and its band at the co
waive no	aired or affected by any extension.	on of the time v	vithin which the O	hlinee may acces	t such hid on	and its bond shall be in no
			miner ale C	bilgee may accep	a such blu, al	in sain Sufery does hereby
				and may docep		
	WITNESS, the following signature	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	the sugardad		
	WITNESS, the following signature	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	the sugardad	sealed by a pro	oper officer of Principal and
		es and seals of	Principal and Sure	the sugardad		
	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and s	sealed by a pro	oper officer of Principal and 2025 .
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	the sugardad	sealed by a proceed by a proceed by a procedure of the process of	oper officer of Principal and 2025
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and side day of Mai	sealed by a proceed by a proceed by a procedure of the process of	oper officer of Principal and 2025 .
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a processor of the struction Cores (Name of Sect 2).	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal)
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a pro- rch  struction Cor (Name of	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President or
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a processor of the struction Cores (Name of Sect 2).	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President or
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a pro- rch  struction Cor (Name of	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President or
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a pro- rch  struction Cor (Name of	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President or
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roman (Must	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  mpany Principal) Vice President, or ized Agent)
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	ety, executed and so day of Mai	sealed by a pro- rch  Struction Cor (Name of bet D. be President, Duly Authori (Title	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  e ~ t  e)  Company
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roman (Must	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  e ~ t  e)  Company
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roman (Must	sealed by a pro- rch  Struction Cor (Name of bet D. be President, Duly Authori (Title	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  e ~ t  e)  Company
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Ro  Ohio Farmers	sealed by a pro- rch  Struction Cor (Name of bet D. be President, Duly Authori (Title	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  e ~ t  e)  Company
Surety, o	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roman (Must	sealed by a pro- rch  Struction Cor (Name of bet D. be President, Duly Authori (Title	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  e ~ t  e)  Company
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature by Principal individually if Principal Seal	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Attorrey-in-Fact
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature by Principal individually if Principal Seal	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Attorrey-in-Fact
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature or by Principal individually if Princip	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Company Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact  must affix its seal, and
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature by Principal individually if Principal Seal	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Attorrey-in-Fact
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature by Principal individually if Principal Seal	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Company Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact  must affix its seal, and
Surety Ser	WITNESS, the following signature by Principal individually if Principal Seal	es and seals of pal is an individu	Principal and Sure	Danhill Cons  By Roy  Ohio Farmers  Kimberly J. Wilkinson,	sealed by a processor of the struction Correction Corre	oper officer of Principal and 2025  npany Principal) Vice President, or zed Agent)  Company Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact  must affix its seal, and

General Power of Attorney

POWER NO. 4752152 06

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint GREGORY T. GORDON, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, PATRICIA A. MOYE, JEREMY B. STANLEY, TERRI L. DODRILL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the president of the president o

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond of directability to which it is detected.

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 03rd day of OCTOBER A.D., 2022.

State of Ohio County of Medina Marian Marian

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Gary W. Stumper, National Surety Leader and

On this 03rd day of OCTOBER A.D., 2022, before me personally came Gary W. Stumper to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, OH; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; that he seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSUKANCE CUMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSUKANCE COMPANY and UNIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In Witness Whereof, | A.D., 2025

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 11th day of





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC2 (combined) (03-22)



#### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, R	bert D. Hill, after being first duly sworn, depose and s	state as follows:
		race as follows.
1.	I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company; and	d,
	(Company Name)	
2.	I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company	_
	(Company Name)	
	maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that s policy are in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D.	uch plan and
The	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
	Printed Name: Robert D. Hill	
	Signature: Robert D Hill	
	Title: President	
	Company Name: Danhill Construction Comp	pany
	Date: April 1, 2025	
STAT	OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COU	TY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:	
Take	subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of April	
Ву С	mmission expires July 27, 2026	
(Seal	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cheryl Lynn Lawrence Danhill Construction 9033 Midland Trail, Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires July 27, 2026	Rev. July 7, 2017

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

## WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires July 27, 2026

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:		
Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Comp	any	
Authorized Signature: Robert DIKE State of West Virginia		Date: April 1, 2025
County of Fayette to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	1st day of April	2005
My Commission expires	July 27, , 2026	, 2 <u>0</u> 5
AFFIX  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cheryl Lynn Lawrence Danhill Construction 9033 Milliani, Gien Ferris, WV 25090	, 20 <u>20</u> ,	CRony L Lawronco  Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Robert D Hill President (Name, Title)	
Robert D. Hill, President (Printed Name and Title)	
P.O. Box 685, Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 (Address)	
(304) 663-5761 (phone) / (304) 632-1501 (Fax)	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
Dan.Hill@Danhillconstruction.com	
(email address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require

Danhill Construction Company	
(Company)	
(Authorized Signature) (Répresentative Name, Title)	
Robert D. Hill, President	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	_
April 1, 2025	
(Date)	_
(304) 663-5761 (phone) / (304) 632-1501 (Fax)	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	-

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Blennerhassett Mansion Painting / Repair

	Contract Manager:	Phil Davis	Luke Begovich	
	Telephone Number:	(304) 719-21	(304) 951-3096	
	Fax Number: (304)	632-1501		
	Email Address: Ph	il.Davis@Danh	nillconstruction.com	
	Lul	ke.Begovich@[	Danhillconstruction.con	n
14.2.	Owner's Representative: Owner's	representative	for notice purposes is	
	Name: _Tony Fish_			
	Telephone Number:	(304) 352-51	178	
	Fax Number:			
	Email Address:	Anthony.D.Fi	ish@wv.gov	

15. Initial Decision Maker: The Chapman Technical Group, the Architect, shall serve as the Initial Decision Maker in matters relating to this contract.

## **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**



NUMBER:

WEST VIRGINIA

CONTRACTOR LICENSING

WV001196

#### CLASSIFICATION:

ELECTRICAL
GENERAL BUILDING
HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING
MULTIFAMILY
PIPING
PLUMBING
RESIDENTIAL
SPECIALTY

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
DBA DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 685
GAULEY BRIDGE, WV 25085-0685

DATE ISSUED

AUGUST 06, 2024

EXPIRATION DATE

AUGUST 06, 2025

Authorized Signature

Robert D. Hell

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

**REVISION NUMBER:** 

#### ACORD.

COVERAGES

### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/26/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

McGriff Insurance Services LLC 300 Summers Street, Suite 150 Charleston, WV 25301	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304 346-0806  E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificatesvawv@mcgriff.com	
304 346-0806	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
304 346-0606	INSURER A: Westfield National Insurance Company	24120
INSURED Bankill Comments of	INSURER B : NorthStone Insurance Company	13045
Danhill Construction Company P O Box 685	INSURER C: Berkley Assurance Company	39462
Gauley Bridge, WV 25085-0685	INSURER D:	
Gauley Bridge, WV 25065-0665	INSURER E:	
	INSURER F :	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSR WVD INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY NUMBER X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY A X X TRA0548113 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 EACH OCCURRENCE \$2,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$500,000 X XCU Included MED EXP (Any one person) \$5,000 X Contractual Liab. PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000,000 POLICY X PRO-X LOC \$2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT X TRA0548113 \$1,000,000 X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTOS ONLY 5 (Per accident) A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 EACH OCCURRENCE TRA0548113 \$7,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$7,000,000 X RETENTION SO DED WORKERS COMPENSATION B X WCN6010562 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 X PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Includes **Employers Liability** E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 (Mandatory in NH) Broad Form Section E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 23-4-2 of WV Code E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000 Pollution Liab. PCAB50252800724 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 \$1,000,000 Each Claim Professional Liab PCAB50252800724 07/01/2024 07/01/2025 \$1,000,000 Each Claim

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

\*\* Workers Comp Information \*\*

Voluntary Compensation; Other States Coverage

Proprietors/Partners/Executive Officers/Members Excluded:

Robert Hill, President

Rebecca Hill, Secretary/Treasurer

(See Attached Descriptions)

С	E	R	T	IF	IC	A	TE	Н	10	L	D	E	R

Danhill Construction Company P O Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

Greeny B. Stanly

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.